

0  
SLP(C)No. 6241-6243 OF 2004  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6241-6243/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2004 in APOT 271/01 and  
APOT 228/01 common with APOT 272/01 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RADHESHYAM AJITSARIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BENGAL CHATKAL MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file lengthy list of dates, submit additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief )

With

SLP(C)No.6257-6258/2004

[M/S NIRAJ TRADING COMPANY & ORS. VS. BENGAL CHATKAL MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 6241-6243/04Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Manju Manot, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

In SLP 6257-6258/04Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurab K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For RR No. 1 in

SLP 6257-6258/04Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondent No. 1 present on caveat takes notice.

Let service be effected on other respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

The bank guarantee filed by the petitioners with the Registrar of the High Court on the Original Side shall be kept renewed until further orders.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER