

\222

SLP(C)No. 6241-6243 OF 2004

ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6241-6243/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2004 in APOT 271/01,

APOT 161/2001 and APOT 272/01 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RADHESHYAM AJITSARIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BENGAL CHATKAL MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
permission to submit additional document(s) )

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.6257-6258/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Snehit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Saddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav K. Banerjee, Sr. adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 6241-6243/2004

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

SLP(C) Nos. 6257-6258/2004

Tag with C.A. Nos. .... /2004 arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 6241-6243/2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master